

Fleetbank House
2-6 SALISBURY SQUARE
LONDON EC4Y 8JX
Direct Telephone Line 020 7211 8165

GTN 211 8165
Website OME GOV.UK
Email: Rashmi panigra

Email: Rashmi.panigrahi@beis.gov.uk

09 December 2019 Reference: 20191125/CSU/OME

Dear,

<u>Your request for information to NHSPRB and SSRB, received on 24 and 25 November, 2019- Freedom of Information Act 2000</u>

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request, Use of Personal devices for work activity, to the NHS Pay Review Body and Senior Salaries Review Body. You requested the following information:

- 1. Does NHS Pay Review Body/ Senior Salaries Review Body allow staff to use their own devices to access work email? Please answer Yes or No. No.
- 2. Does NHS Pay Review Body/ Senior Salaries Review Body allow staff to use their own devices for any other work-related activities? Please answer Yes or No- No
- 3. If you answered yes to question 2 please provide a list of the types of systems that staff can access from personally owned devices? NA
- 4. Does NHS Pay Review Body/ Senior Salaries Review Body have a policy that covers BYOD or the use of personal devices at work? Please answer Yes or No- No
- 5. If you answered yes to question 4 please could you provide a copy of your policy that covers BYOD or personal device usage at work? NA

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 ('the Act'), you have the right to:

- know whether we hold the information you require;
- be provided with that information (subject to any exemptions under the Act which may apply).

NHSPRB and SSRB do not employ anybody and those who work in support of SSRB and PRRB business, are all civil servants employed by the department of Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy (BEIS). Personal devices are not used to access work email or for any other work- related activities. Therefore, the answers to all your questions above are no.

Appeals Procedure

If you are unhappy with the way the Office of Manpower Economics has handled your request, you may ask for an internal review. You should contact me at the Office of Manpower Economics if you wish to complain.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire

Yours sincerely,

PRaignel.

Rashmi Panigrahi FOI Officer

Office of Manpower Economics

Fleetbank House 2-6 Salisbury Square

London EC4 8JX